(Rev_03/01) R 10 - 17 - 20 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp_5/31/2002)	Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of 10225181	attached original documents or copy thereof .
Name of Conveying party(ies): Daniel J. Barcy Charles W. Stations	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: Cheldan Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 1440 Coral Ridge Drive, Suite No. 358
Assignment	City Coral Springs State FL ZIP 33071
Execution Date: August 2, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) are attached:
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1 If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 	, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
10/029,339	
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No
 Name and address of the party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
	The state of the s
Name: Barry L. Haley, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Barry L. Haley, Esq. Internal Address: Malin, Haley & DiMaggio, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Internal Address: Malin, Haley & DiMaggio, P.A. Street Address: 1936 South Andrews Avenue City: Ft. Lauderdale State FL ZIP 33316	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Internal Address: Malin, Haley & DiMaggio, P.A. Street Address: 1936 South Andrews Avenue City: Ft. Lauderdale State FL ZIP 33316 10/16/2002 ANNED1 00000161 10023339 DO NOT USE	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Internal Address: Malin, Haley & DiMaggio, P.A. Street Address: 1936 South Andrews Avenue City: Ft. Lauderdale State FL ZIP 33316 10/15/2002 MNNED1 00000161 10029339 DO NOT USE: 10 F0:6021 9. Statement of signature:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Internal Address: Malin, Haley & DiMaggio, P.A. Street Address: 1936 South Andrews Avenue City: Ft. Lauderdale State FL ZIP 33316 10/15/2002 ANNED1 00000161 10029339 DO NOT USE 1004 1004 1004 1004 1004 1004 1004 100	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Internal Address: Malin, Haley & DiMaggio, P.A. Street Address: 1936 South Andrews Avenue City: Ft. Lauderdale State FL ZIP 33316 10/15/2002 ANNED1 00000161 10029333 DO NOT USE 40.00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE is true and correct and any attached copy is the true copy of the original

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Daniel J. Barcy

Residence Address: 12253 Glenmore Drive City: Coral Springs State/Zip: Florida 33071

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Charles W. Statkus

Residence Address: 2126 S.W. 13th Street City: Delray Beach State/Zip: Florida 33445

ASSIGNEE: Cheldan Technologies, Inc.

Status: Small Entity

02.02.

8/2/02

Address: 1440 Coral Ridge Drive, Suite No. 358

City: Coral Springs State/Zip: Florida 33071

TITLE OF INVENTION: Television/Radio Speech to Text Translating Processor

United States Patent Application Serial Number: 10/029,339

Filed: December 20, 2001

The Assignors are the owners of the above-referenced invention and owners of the above-referenced United States patent application, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom:

The Assignors also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.

DANIEL J. BARCY

NVENTOR/ASSIGN

CHARLES W. STATKUS

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

RECORDED: 10/11/2002

PATENT

REEL: 13376 FRAME: 0539